RECOF TRA

03-05-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1009/9615 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RWI Therapy Technologies Corp.	Name: <u>Integrated Health Services</u> , Inc
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 10065 Red Run Boulevard
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner XX Corporation-State of Delaware	chip City: Owings Mills State: MD ZIP: 21117
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
XX Assignment / ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar ☐ Other	e If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: November 3, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/096,179	
Additional number	ers attached? Tyes To No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Neil F. Markva	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
· ·	Enclosed
-	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8322-A Traford Lane	8. Deposit account number:
City: Springfield State: VA ZIP: 22	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000130 75096179 DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 BP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Neil F. Markva	February 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK

REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RWI Therapy Technologies Corp., having an address of 8720 Willow Road, Suite

440, San Diego, CA 92131, filed an intent-to-use service mark application on April 29, 1996, for the

mark REHABWORKS and Design, which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

having Application Serial No. 75/096,179; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Health Services, Inc., having a principal place of business at 10065 Red

Run Boulevard, Owings Mills, MD 21117, has acquired said applicant company, the service mark, the

intent-to-use application for service mark registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the service mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, RWI Therapy Technologies Corp. does hereby assign unto Integrated Health Services,

Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the service mark REHABWORKS and Design, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark, and the U.S. intent-to-use Application

Serial No. 75/096,179.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this assignment to be executed and to

be effective as of November 3, 1997

RWI Therapy Technologies Corp.

By: RONALD L. LORD

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT AND

ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0297 Docket No.: 318-005

Filing Date

Mark

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant RWI Therapy Technologies Corp.

April 29, 1996

REHABWORKS and Design

Serial No. 75/096,179

thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as

First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Pstants and Trademarks.

Washington D.C. 20231 pn 2-26-99

Neil F. Markva, Reg. No. 24,376

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Please record the attached one (1) assignment for the service mark application Serial No. 75/096,179 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and after recordation return to the undersigned attorney. The enclosed check for \$40.00 is for the assignment recordation fee.

You are hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account No. 13-1720. A copy of this request is attached for use of the Finance Branch.

Respectfully submitted,

RWI THERAPY TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

Neil F\ Markva

8322-A Traford Lane Springfield, Virginia 22152 (703) 644–5000 sls February 26, 1999

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0298